FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.020
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH7002
内置高精度电压检测和延迟电路，单节锂电池、磷酸锂电池保护 IC
器件概述
FH7002 系列内置有高精度电压检测电路和延迟电路，通过检测
电池的电压、电流，实现对电池的过充电、过放电、过电流等保

FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.020
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
OCV
[VOC] (V)
OCRV
[VCL] (V)
ODV
[VDL] (V)
ODRV
[VDR] (V)
Operating
Temperature
Package
Type
Top Mark SPQ
FH7002CM6 4.28±25mV 4.08±50mV 3.00±80mV 3.00±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L G3* * 3000EA/Reel
FH7002JM6 3.75±25mV 3.60±50mV 2.10±80mV 2.32±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L
2112
YM L
3000EA/Reel
FH7002NM6 4.28±25mV 4.08±50mV 3.00±80mV 3.00±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L G3J * 3000EA/Reel
FH7002UDM6 4.28±25mV 4.08±50mV 2.40±80mV 2.50±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L
1002U
YM L
3000EA/Reel
FH7002WM6 4.425±25mV 4.225±50mV 2.40±80mV 3.00±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L
1002W
YM L
3000EA/Reel
FH7002WAM6 4.425±25mV 4.225±50mV 2.40±80mV 3.00±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L
1002WA
YM L
3000EA/Reel
FH7002YM6 3.65±25mV 3.50±50mV 2.55±80mV 2.95±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L
2112
H YM L
3000EA/Reel
FH7002ZAM6 4.25±25mV 4.15±50mV 2.80±80mV 3.00±100mV -40℃ to +85℃ SOT-23-6L 5186 * 3000EA/Reel
Note:
 FH7002C｜FH7002J｜FH7002N｜FH7002UD｜FH7002W / WA｜FH7002Y｜FH7002ZA devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in electrical
parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 FOCMCU Inc. reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device. (http://www.fordevices.com)